
PARTI 

SI. No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 
6 

7 

8 
9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

' 

1gn1 I 
Software Quality I Assure d 

I 

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2014 

(Rs. in Lakhs) 

I CONSOLIDATED 

Quarter Ended Year Ended 
Particulars 

30-06-2014 31-03-2014 30-06-2013 31-03-2014 

Unaudited Audited Unaudited Audited 
Income from Operiations 
(a) l~come from 0Rerations 7,718.24 7,350.15 5, 166.07 25,909.98 
(b) <pther Operating Income (18.51) 9.95 1.92 25.93 
Tot*l Income from, Operations 7,699.73 7,360.10 5,167.99 25,935.91 
Exp~nses 
(a) f mployees Cost 4,966.25 4,895.76 3,587.53 17,321.34 
(b) pepreciation 96.69 66.77 52.18 243.35 
(c) cpther Expendit4re 1,974.82 1,963.16 1,013.90 5,030.85 
Tot~I Expenditure 7,037.76 6,925.69 4,653.61 22,595.54 
Prory,t(+)/Loss (-)from Operations before Other Income, Finance Cost 
and pxceptional Items (1-2) 661.97 434.41 514.38 3,340.37 

Other Income 23.51 - - 64.00 
Profit(+)/Loss (-)before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4) 685.48 434.41 514.38 3,404.37 
Fina~ce Costs I 20.20 60.94 22.71 119.40 

I 

Profit(+)/Loss (-) fr?m ordinary activities after/finance costs butbefore 
Exc~ptional Items (5-6) 665.28 373.47 491.67 3,284.97 

Exceptional Items I - - - -

Profit(+)/ Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8) 665.28 373.47 49'1.67 3,284.97 
Tax ~xpenses including Differred tax 

lncoriie tax 114.00 163.69 121 .96 722.06 
Diffe fired tax (7.06) 26.28 (9.31) 8.41 

Net Pirofit(+)/Loss (i) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10) 558.34 183.50 379.02 2,554.50 

Extraprdinary Item (net of tax expense) - -

Net ~rofit (+)/Loss (-)for the Period (11 -12) 558.34 183.50 379.02 2,554.50 

Paid-Lp Equity Share Capital 
(Fae~ Value of Rs. 1 bi-each) 

2,292.12 2,081 .50 1,884.55 2,081 .50 

Resef es Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of 
previ9us accounting year 

8,741.57 8,741 .57 3,700.84 8,741.57 

Earni ~gs Per Share (EPS) (in Rs.) - - - -
(a) B~fore Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for 
the pr~vious year (not to be annualized) 

- - - -
I 

Basic EPS 2.46 0.88 2.01 12.27 

Dil~ted EPS 2.40 0.88 2.01 12.27 

(b) Attbr Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the -previo~s year (not to be annual ized) 
- -

Ba$ic EPS I 2.46 0.88 2.01 12.27 

Dil~ted EPS 2.40 0.88 2.01 12.27 

For Cigniti Technologies Limited 

Q ~ V,~r:::;. 
Managing Director 

USA Cigniti Technologies Ltd 
Suite 1 06 & 107, MGR Estates 
Dwarakapuri Colony 
Panjagutta, Hyderabad 500 082 
Andhra Pradesh, India 

433 E Las Colinas Blvd, #1240 
Irving, TX 75039 

G +91 {40) 2335 3808 G 972.756.0622 

www.cigniti.com B +91 f401 '1070 71qq A fY'T"\-,r-,nf'\ • n l,.,,,.•• 



Cignitf 
Software Quality I Assured 

::2: : 

PART II SELECT INFOR~ATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2014 

CONSOLIDATED 

Quarter Ended Year Ended SI. No. Particulars 
30-06-2014 31-03-2014 30-06-2013 31-03-2014 

Unaudited Audited Unaudited Audited 
A. PARTICULARS O~ SHARE HOLDING 

1 Public Shareholding 

- Number of Shares 10,430,349 8,865,404 7,547,558 8,865,404 
- Percentag,e of Shareholding 45.51% 42.59% 40.05% 42.59% 

2 Promoters & Promqter Group Shareholding 

(a) Pledged/Encumbered 

- - Number of Shares - - -

- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of 
promoter 9nd promoter group) 

- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share Capital of the 
Company) - - -

(b) Non Encumbered 
I 

- - Number bf Shares 
I 

12,490,896 11 ,949,596 11 ,297,942 11 ,949,596 

~r~~~t:~t=~~ ~~oS::~;:rsg~~~~)% of the total shareholding of 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 

- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the 
54.49% 57.41% 59.95% 57.41% 

Company) \ 

B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS Quarter Ended 30 06.2014 

1 Pending at the beginning of the quarter Nil 

2 Received during the lquarter Nil 

3 Disposed during the lquarter Nil 

4 Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter Nil 

The above financial results have been taken on records by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14-08-2014 
2 Segment Reporting is not appl icable to the Company. 
3 The Standalone Financial results are available on the Company's Website (www.cigniti.com) and on the website of BSE 

I 
4 Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary. 

For Cigniti Technologies Limited 

C.V.Subramanyam 
Managing Director 

PLACE: HYDERABAD 
DATE : 14-08-2014 

www.cigniti.com 

Cigniti Technologies Ltd 
Suite 106 & 107, MGR Estates 
Dwarakapuri Colony 
Panjagutta, Hyderabad 500 082 
Andhra Pradesh, India 

G +91 (40) 2335 3808 
A ..a..01 r11n\ "'"'" ....,...,"" 

USA 
433 E Las Colinas Blvd, #1240 
Irving, TX 75039 

G 972.756.0622 



PARTI 

SI. No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 
10 

11 
12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

www.cigniti.com 

Cignitf 
Software Quality I Assured 

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2014 

(Rs in Lakhs) 
STANDALONE 

Quarter Ended Year Ended 
Particulars 

30-06-2014 31 -03-2014 30-06-2013 31-03-2014 

Unaudited Audited Unaudited Aud ited 
Income from Operations 
(a) Income from Operations 2,776.51 1,803.92 997.77 5,552.12 
(b) Other Operating Income (18.51 ) 9.62 1.24 10.86 
Total Income from Operations 2,758.00 1,813.54 999.01 5,562.98 
Expenses 

(a) Employees Cost 1,554.38 965.85 390.61 2,493.03 
(b) Depreciation 74.53 49.82 35.19 169.34 
(c) Other Expenditure 1,008.30 531.78 273.55 1,703.12 
Total Expenditure 2,637.21 1,547.45 699.35 4,365.49 
Profit(+)/ILoss (-)from Operations before Other Income, 
Finance Cost and Exceptional Items (1-2) 120.79 266.09 299.66 1,197.49 

Other Income 23.57 - - -

Profit(+)/~oss (-)before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4) 144.36 266.09 299.66 1,197.49 
Finance Costs 0.87 1.97 2.0"1 7.80 
Profi t(+)/Loss (-) from ordinary activities after/finance costs 143.49 264.12 297.59 1,189.69 

I h, 1thofnro '" '" '"'I l•n-~ fl;-~\ 

Exception$! Items - - - -
Profit(+)/ Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8) 143.49 264.12 297.59 1,189.69 
Tax Experlses including Differred tax 

Income ta~ 49.59 112.40 59.52 377 .32 
Differred tax (7.01 ) 26.28 (9.81) 8.41 

Net Profit(
1
+)/Loss (-)from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10) 100.91 125.44 247.88 803.96 

Extraordin9ry Item (net of tax expense) - - - -
Net Profit(+)/ Loss (-) for the Period (11-12) 100.91 125.44 247.88 803.96 

Paid-up E~uity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) 2,292.12 2,081.50 1,884.55 2,081 .50 

Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet 
6,758.71 6,758.71 3,236.84 6,758.71 

of previous accounting year 

Earnings P~r Share (EPS) (in Rs.) - - - -
(a) Before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date - - - -
and for the previous year (not to be annualized) 

Basic EPS 0.45 0.60 1.32 3.86 

Diluted EPS 0.43 0.60 1.32 3.86 

(b) After Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date - - - -
and for the previous year (not to be annualized) 

Basic EPS 0.45 0.60 1.32 3.86 

Diluted EPS 0.43 0.60 1.32 3.86 

For Cigniti Technologies Limited 

e_~v,~ 
Managing Director 

Cigniti Technologies Ltd 
Suite 106 & 107, MGR Estates 
Dwarakapuri Colony 
Panjagutta, Hyderabad 500 082 
Andhra Pradesh, India 

G +91 (40J 2335 3808 
A +Q1 llln\ <n7n ,-,nn 

USA 
433 E Las Colinas Blvd, #1240 
Irving, TX 75039 

G 972.756.0622 



SI. No. 

A. 
1 

2 

B 

1 

2 
3 

4 

2 
3 

4 

Cignitf 
Software Quality I Assured 

:: 2 :: 

PART II SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2014 

I STANDALONE 
Quarter wise Un-audited financials Year 

Particulars 
30-06-2014 31-03-2014 30-06-2013 

Ended 
31 -03-2014 

Unaudited Audited Unaudited Audited 
PARTICIJJLARS OF SHARE HOLDING 
Public S~areholding 

- Number of Shares 10,430,349 8 ,865,404 7 ,547 ,558 8 ,865,404 

- Percentage of Shareholding 45.51 % 42.59% 40.05% 42 .59% 

Promoter13 & Promoter Group Shareholding 

(a) Pledged/Encumbered 
- - Number of Shares - - -

I - Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total 
shareholdinq of promoter and promoter qroup) 
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share - - -

(b) Non Encumbered 
- - Number of Shares 12,490,896 11 ,949,596 11 ,297,942 11 ,949,596 

- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total 
100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 

shareholdina of promoter and oromoter arouol 
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share 

54.49% 57.41 % 59.95% 57.41% 
1caoital of the Comoanv\ 
I INVESTOR COMPLAINTS Quarter Ended 30.06.2014 
I 

Pending at the beginning of the quarter Nil 
Received during the quarter Nil 

Disposed during the quarter Nil 
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter Nil 

I 
The above ~i nancia l results have been taken on records by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14-08-2014. 

Segment Reporting is not applicable to the Company. 
The Standklone Financial results are available on the Company's Website (cigniti. com) and on the website of BSE 
(www.bseindia.com). 

Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary. 

For Cigniti Technologies Limited 

C.V.Subramanyam 
Managing Director 

PLACE: HYDERABAD 
DATE : 14-08-2014 

www.cigniti.com 

Cigniti Technologies Ltd 
Suite 106 & 107, MGR Estates 
Dwarakapuri Colony 
Panjagutta, Hyderabad 500 082 
Andhra Pradesh, India 

G +91 (40J 2335 3808 
B +91 1401 3070 77qq 

USA 
433 E Las Colinas Blvd, #1240 
Irving, TX 75039 

G 972.756.0622 




