

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2014

PART I (Rs. in Lakhs)

PARII		(Rs. in Lakhs) CONSOLIDATED				
SI. No.						
	Particulars		uarter Ended		Year Ended 31-03-2014	
		30-06-2014	31-03-2014	30-06-2013		
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Income from Operations					
	(a) Income from Operations	7,718.24	7,350.15	5,166.07	25,909.98	
	(b) Other Operating Income	(18.51)	9.95	1.92	25.93	
	Total Income from Operations	7,699.73	7,360.10	5,167.99	25,935.91	
2	Expenses					
	(a) Employees Cost	4,966.25	4,895.76	3,587.53	17,321.34	
	(b) Depreciation	96.69	66.77	52.18	243.35	
	(c) Other Expenditure	1,974.82	1,963.16	1,013.90	5,030.85	
	Total Expenditure	7,037.76	6,925.69	4,653.61	22,595.54	
3	Profit(+)/Loss (-) from Operations before Other Income, Finance Cost and Exceptional Items (1-2)	661.97	434.41	514.38	3,340.37	
4	Other Income	23.51	-	-	64.00	
5	Profit(+)/Loss (-) before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	685.48	434.41	514.38	3,404.37	
6	Finance Costs	20.20	60.94	22.71	119.40	
7	Profit(+)/Loss (-) from ordinary activities after/finance costs butbefore Exceptional Items (5-6)	665.28	373.47	491.67	3,284.97	
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	
9	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	665.28	373.47	491.67	3,284.97	
10	Tax Expenses including Differred tax					
	Income tax	114.00	163.69	121.96	722.06	
	Differred tax	(7.06)	26.28	(9.31)	8.41	
11	Net Profit(+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	558.34	183.50	379.02	2,554.50	
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense)	_		-		
13	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the Period (11-12)	558.34	183.50	379.02	2,554.50	
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,292.12	2,081.50	1,884.55	2,081.50	
15	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	8,741.57	8,741.57	3,700.84	8,741.57	
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (in Rs.)	- 1		-		
	(a) Before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	-	-	-	-	
	Basic EPS	2.46	0.88	2.01	12.27	
	Diluted EPS	2.40	0.88	2.01	12.27	
	(b) After Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	-		-	-	
	Basic EPS	2.46	0.88	2.01	12.27	
	Diluted EPS	2.40	0.88	2.01	12.27	

For Cigniti Technologies Limited

Managing Director

Cigniti Technologies Ltd

Suite 106 & 107, MGR Estates Dwarakapuri Colony Panjagutta, Hyderabad 500 082 Andhra Pradesh, India

P +91 (40) 2335 3808 P +91 (40) 3070 2299 USA 433 E Las Colinas Blvd, #1240 Irving, TX 75039

P 972.756.0622



			::2::					
PART II	SELE	CT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH	JUNE 2014					
				CONSOLIDATED				
	Particulars			Q	Year Ended			
SI. No.				30-06-2014	31-03-2014	30-06-2013	31-03-2014	
				Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
A.	PARTIC	CULARS OF SHARE HOLDING						
1	Public S	Shareholding						
	-	Number of Shares		10,430,349	8,865,404	7,547,558	8,865,404	
	- Percentage of Shareholding			45.51%	42.59%	40.05%	42.59%	
2	Promoters & Promoter Group Shareholding							
	(a)							
	_	- Number of Shares			-	-	-	
		- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total sharehold promoter and promoter group)						
		- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share Ca Company)		-	-	-		
	(b)	Non Encumbered						
	-	- Number of Shares	12,490,896	11,949,596	11,297,942	11,949,596		
		- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total sharehold promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%		
		- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share ca Company)	s a % of the total share capital of the		57.41%	59.95%	57.41%	
В		INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	Quarter Ended 30.06.2014					
1		g at the beginning of the quarter	Nil					
2		ed during the quarter	Nil					
3	Dispos	ed during the quarter	N	1				
4	Remain	ning unresolved at the end of the quarter	at the end of the quarter Nil					

- The above financial results have been taken on records by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14-08-2014
- 2 Segment Reporting is not applicable to the Company.
- 3 The Standalone Financial results are available on the Company's Website (www.cigniti.com) and on the website of BSE
- 4 Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

Rnolog

deraba

For Cigniti Technologies Limited

C.V.Subramanyam Managing Director

PLACE: HYDERABAD DATE: 14-08-2014

Cigniti Technologies Ltd

Suite 106 & 107, MGR Estates Dwarakapuri Colony Panjagutta, Hyderabad 500 082 Andhra Pradesh, India

P +91 (40) 2335 3808

USA

433 E Las Colinas Blvd, #1240 Irving, TX 75039

P 972.756.0622



UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2014

		(Rs. in Lakhs) STANDALONE				
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
SI. No.	Particulars	30-06-2014	31-03-2014	30-06-2013	31-03-2014	
	Land to the state of the state	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Income from Operations					
	(a) Income from Operations	2,776.51	1,803.92	997.77	5,552.12	
	(b) Other Operating Income	(18.51)	9.62	1.24	10.86	
	Total Income from Operations	2,758.00	1,813.54	999.01	5,562.98	
2	Expenses					
	(a) Employees Cost	1,554.38	965.85	390.61	2,493.03	
	(b) Depreciation	74.53	49.82	35.19	169.34	
	(c) Other Expenditure	1,008.30	531.78	273.55	1,703.12	
	Total Expenditure	2,637.21	1,547.45	699.35	4,365.49	
3	Profit(+)/Loss (-) from Operations before Other Income, Finance Cost and Exceptional Items (1-2)	120.79	266.09	299.66	1,197.49	
4	Other Income	23.57	-	-	-	
5	Profit(+)/Loss (-) before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	144.36	266.09	299.66	1,197.49	
6	Finance Costs	0.87	1.97	2.07	7.80	
7	Profit(+)/Loss (-) from ordinary activities after/finance costs butbefore Exceptional Items (5-6)	143.49	264.12	297.59	1,189.69	
8	Exceptional Items	-	-		-	
9	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	143.49	264.12	297.59	1,189.69	
10	Tax Expenses including Differred tax					
	Income tax	49.59	112.40	59.52	377.32	
	Differred tax	(7.01)	26.28	(9.81)	8.41	
11	Net Profit(+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	100.91	125.44	247.88	803.96	
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense)		-	-	_	
13	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the Period (11-12)	100.91	125.44	247.88	803.96	
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,292.12	2,081.50	1,884.55	2,081.50	
15	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	6,758.71	6,758.71	3,236.84	6,758.71	
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (in Rs.)	-	-	-	-	
	(a) Before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	-	-	-	-	
	Basic EPS	0.45	0.60	1.32	3.86	
	Diluted EPS	0.43	0.60	1.32	3.86	
	(b) After Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	-	-	-	-	
	Basic EPS	0.45	0.60	1.32	3.86	

For Cigniti Technologies Limited

0.60

Managing Director

1.32

Cigniti Technologies Ltd

0.43

Suite 106 & 107, MGR Estates Dwarakapuri Colony Panjagutta, Hyderabad 500 082 Andhra Pradesh, India

(9 +91 (40) 2335 3808 (6 +91 (40) 3070 3300 USA

433 E Las Colinas Blvd, #1240 Irving, TX 75039

3.86

P 972.756.0622

Diluted EPS



:: 2 ::

			RTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2014 STANDALONE				
SI. No.				Quarter wise Un-audited financials			Year
	Particulars			30-06-2014	31-03-2014	30-06-2013	Ended 31-03-2014
			Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
A.	PARTIC	ULARS OF SHARE HOLDING					
1	Public Shareholding						
	-	Number of Shares		10,430,349	8,865,404	7,547,558	8,865,404
	-	- Percentage of Shareholding		45.51%	42.59%	40.05%	42.59%
2	Promoters & Promoter Group Shareholding						
	(a) Pledged/Encumbered						
	-	- Number of Shares			-	-	
		- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total					
		shareholding of promoter and promoter group)					
		- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share			_	-	_
	(b)	Non Encumbered					
	-	- Number of Shares		12,490,896	11,949,596	11,297,942	11,949,596
		- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)		100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
		- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)		54.49%	57.41%	59.95%	57.41%
В		INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	Quarter Ended 30.06.2014				
1	Pending	at the beginning of the quarter	Nil				
2		d during the quarter	Nil				
3	Dispose	d during the quarter	Nil				
4	Remaini	ng unresolved at the end of the quarter		Nil			

- 1 The above financial results have been taken on records by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14-08-2014.
- 2 Segment Reporting is not applicable to the Company.
- 3 The Standalone Financial results are available on the Company's Website (cigniti.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com).
- 4 Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

y deraba

For Cigniti Technologies Limited

C.V.Subramanyam Managing Director

PLACE: HYDERABAD DATE: 14-08-2014

Cigniti Technologies Ltd

Suite 106 & 107, MGR Estates Dwarakapuri Colony Panjagutta, Hyderabad 500 082 Andhra Pradesh, India

(P) +91 (40) 2335 3808 (E) +91 (40) 3070 2299 USA

433 E Las Colinas Blvd, #1240 Irving, TX 75039

P 972.756.0622